

## **Campground Rules and Regulations**

- 1. Check in time is 4:00pm, CST. Check out time is 1:00pm, CST.
- 2. Camping is restricted to the campground only.
- 3. Campers must be 18 years of age or older to request a reservation. All campers must register at the Campground Office and shall remain on their assigned site unless permission to move has been granted.
- 4. If campers are permitted to select their own site, please inform the Campground Host immediately.
- 5. In the event that two families agree to share one site, each will be issued a permit. If two tents or two RVs are used, each will be charged.
- 6. Vehicles must be parked in the provided campsite spaces or in the visitors' lot.
- 7. Quiet time begins at 10:00pm, CST. No visitors are permitted in the Campground after this time.
- 8. The shower house and laundry facilities in the Campground are for campers and their guests only. Pets are not permitted in the showers.
- 9. Pets must be kept on a leash at all times. Pets may not be tied to trees, water spigots, or sewer pipes and may not be left unattended.
- 10. Fires are restricted to the designated areas within the Campground.
- 11. No sewage or gray water from tents, campers, or recreational vehicles shall be disposed of on the premises of the Campground lawn. Please use the sewer-drop provided
- 12. Washing vehicles is not permitted in the Campground; see the Campground Host about cleaning RVs.
- 13. Campers must keep their sites clean and free of any and all debris, storage containers, appliances, and personal belongings. Trash is to be placed in the receptacles provided.

- 14. No additional storage facilities are permitted to be placed on Burdette Park property.
- 15. Tents, recreational vehicles, and camp sites may not be left unattended for longer than 48 hours.
- 16. The use of unlicensed recreational vehicles (golf carts, RTVs, gators, go-carts, mini-bikes, etc.) is not permitted in Burdette Park under any circumstances.
- 17. Glass bottles, illegal drugs, firearms, and fireworks are NOT permitted in Burdette Park. This is a Vanderburgh County Ordinance and is strictly enforced. All rules and regulations of the Indiana Alcohol and Tobacco Commission apply.
- 18. Report loss, theft, accident, or disturbance to the Campground Host immediately. Call 911 for emergencies.
- 19. Anyone defacing or damaging Burdette Park property will be subject to arrest, fine, and/or eviction from the Campground.
- 20. All visitors must follow all Campground and Burdette Park rules and regulations.

Burdette Park Management reserves the right to remove any camper from the premises for violation of any of the above rules and regulations. Please feel free to contact the Director, Assistant Director, or Campground Host concerning any questions you may have; we want your stay to be as pleasant and enjoyable as possible!

Name (Please Print Legibly)

Date

Signature